NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the City and Employee as 

follows: 

Section 1: Salary 

A sentence shall be added to Section 4 of the Agreement (Salary), to read as follows: 

“Effective July 3, 2023, Employee’s annual base salary shall be increased to two 

hundred and forty thousand one hundred and fifteen dollars and twenty cents 

($240,115.20), Step F. Employee’s annual base salary shall be further adjusted any time 

the salary range for the classification of Assistant City Manager is adjusted by City 

Council Resolution.” 

Section 2: Other Terms and Conditions 

Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the City and Employee as 
follows: 

Section 1: Salary 

A sentence shall be added to Section 4 of the Agreement (Salary), to read as follows: 

“Effective July 4, 2022, Employee’s annual base salary shall be increased to two 
hundred and twenty-three thousand six hundred and sixty-two dollars and forty cents 
($223,662.40), Step E. Employee’s annual base salary shall be further adjusted any time 
the salary range for the classification of Assistant City Manager is adjusted by City 
Council Resolution.” 

Section 2: Other Terms and Conditions 

Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the City and Employee as 

follows: 

Section 1: Salary 

A sentence shall be added to Section 4 of the Agreement (Salary), to read as follows: 

“Effective October 11, 2021, Employee’s annual base salary shall be increased to 

two hundred and seven thousand five hundred and sixty three dollars and twenty cents 

($207,563.20), Step D. Employee’s annual base salary shall be further adjusted any time 

the salary range for the classification of Assistant City Manager is adjusted by City 

Council Resolution.” 

Section 2: Deferred Compensation 

A new Subsection D (Deferred Compensation) shall be added to Section 5 of the

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the City and Employee as 
follows: 

Section 1: Salary 

A sentence shall be added to Section 4 of the Agreement (Salary), to read as follows: 

“Effective July 5, 2021, Employee’s annual base salary shall be increased to one 
hundred and ninety two thousand six hundred and forty nine dollars and sixty cents 
($192,649.60), Step C. Employee’s annual base salary shall be further adjusted any time 
the salary range for the classification of Assistant City Manager is adjusted by City 
Council Resolution.” 

Section 2: Other Terms and Conditions 

Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the City and Employee as 

follows: 

Section 1: Salary 

A sentence shall be added to Section 4 of the Agreement (Salary), to read as follows: 

“Effective July 6, 2020, Employee’s annual base salary shall be increased to one 

hundred and eighty three thousand two hundred and sixty eight dollars and eighty cents 

($183,268.80), Step B. Employee’s annual base salary shall be further adjusted any time 

the salary range for the classification of Assistant City Manager is adjusted by City 

Council Resolution.” 

Section 2: Other Terms and Conditions 

Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement